
M:\Street\MAINTENANCE DIVISION - STREETS\2015 LMIG 

COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT 

 
FROM: Public Works Department 

  Prepared by: Merrick McClure 

 

CC:  City Clerk 

  Public Information 

 

SUBJECT: Bartow Paving Change Order 

 

DATE: September 3
rd

, 2015 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

Bartow Paving has been awarded the 2015 LMIG and included is a proposed change order 

due to Oakdale Road sub-surface conditions. Public Works recommends a change order 

for Oakdale Road in the amount of $56,521.25.  
 

REPORT-IN-BRIEF 

Bartow Paving Change Order:  

1. Additional 1.5” Milling   =  $3,115.35  

2. Soil Reclamation    =  $52,220.47  

3. Additional 1” 9MM Overlay  =  $17,181.45 

4. 2” Milling    = $4,350.00 

5. 2” 9MM Overlay   = $36,028.98 

   Sub TOTAL  =  $112,896.25 

CREDIT =  ($56,375.00) Full Depth Deep Patch 

TOTAL = $56,521.25   

 

DISCUSSION 

 

 

CONCURRENCES 

 

FISCAL IMPACT 

- $56,521.25 

 

ATTACHMENTS –  Bartow Paving ***Proposed Change Order-Revised*** 


